THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #:	*A-4a		
		AGENDA DATE: Ju	ıne 27, 2017		
SUBJEC					
	I of Reappointment of Jeff Davis, David Cha an Nicolas Garcia to the Stanislaus County C	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	,				
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:					
		No. 2	017-327		
On motion	of Supervisor _Withrow, Seco	onded by Supervisor _Ols	<u>en</u>		
and appro	ved by the following vote,				
Noes: Sup	pervisors: Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini, and Copervisors: None	nairman Cniesa			
Excused of	or Absent: Supervisors: None				
	g: Supervisor: None				
	Approved as recommended				
2)	Denied				
3)	Approved as amended				
4)	Other:				
MOTION:					

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisor

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-4a				
Urgent ○ Routine ●	Dul	AGENDA DATE: June 27, 2017			
CEO CONCURRENCE:	PIV	4/5 Vote Required: Yes O No ®			
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Jeff Davis, David Chapman, Linda Barr, Lori Schumacher, and Leilani San Nicolas Garcia to the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council					
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:					
 Reappoint Jeff Davis, David Chapman, Linda Barr, Lori Schumacher, and Leilani San Nicolas Garcia to the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council to three year terms ending on June 30, 2020. 					
CONTACT PERSON:					
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494				

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 MAY - 5 A 9: 41

May 4, 2017

Elizabeth A King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King,

This letter is to inform you that on May 4, 2017 the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council re-appointed the following members and seats for another 3 year term.

Jeff Davis, representing Count Welfare and Children Services Department for Seat 4 David Chapman, representing Juvenile Probation for Seat 8

Linda Barr, Community Based Social Services through Community Based Organizations representing Valley Mountain Regional Center for Seat 10

Lori Schumacher, Community Based Social Services through Community Based Organizations representing Center for Human Services for Seat 13

Vacant, Community Based Social Services through Community Based Organizations for Seat 15

Vacant, Family Resource Representative for Seat 23

Leilani San Nicolas Garcia, Public and Private Schools representing Stanislaus County Office of Education Seat 24

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis, MS. CAPC Liaison Manager IV, CSA.